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District

Name
District 1
District 2
District 3
District 4
District 5
District 6
District 7
District 8
District 9
District 10
District 11
District 12
Tot al

PLANW DE STATI STI Cs:
Range of popul ati ons:
Rati o range:

Absol ut e range:

Absol ute overall range:
Rel ati ve range:
Rel ative overall range:

Absol ut e nean devi ati on:
Rel ati ve nean devi ati on:

St andard devi ati on:

Nurnber Tot al | dea
Menbers Popul ati on  Popul ati on
1 552, 161 552, 386
1 552, 152 552, 386
1 552, 622 552, 386
1 551, 842 552, 386
1 551, 848 552, 386
1 552, 415 552, 386
1 552, 382 552, 386
1 553, 143 552, 386
1 552, 424 552, 386
1 553, 092 552, 386
1 552, 089 552, 386
1 552, 467 552, 386
12 6,628,637 6,628,632

551, 842 to 553, 143
1. 0024

-544 to 757
1, 301

-0.10 to 0. 14%
0. 24%

307. 42
0. 06%

399. 4802

D strict
Vari ance
-225
-234
236
-544
-538
29
-4
757
38
706
- 297
81
0

% Di strict

Vari ance
-0. 04%
-0. 04%

0. 04%
-0.10%

10%

01%

00%

14%

01%

13%

05%

01%

00%

e

COooooL0o0
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Tot al Popul ati ons,

All

Ages

Pl an: 98 CONGRESSI ONAL PLAN A

CONGRESSI ONAL W TH 97 HOME SEATS

Dat e:

Ti me:

5/ 22/ 98
11: 37 a. m
Page: 1

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Tot al

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

District
Name

10

11

12

552, 152
100. 00%

552, 622
100. 00%

551, 842
100. 00%

551, 848
100. 00%

552, 415
100. 00%

552, 382
100. 00%

5583, 143
100. 00%

552, 424
100. 00%

553, 092
100. 00%

552, 089
100. 00%

552, 467
100. 00%

Tot al

Wiite
268, 458
48. 62%

388, 234
70. 31%

429, 481
77.72%

421, 224
76. 33%

469, 996
85.17%

430, 794
77.98%

371, 545
67.26%

373, 569
67.54%

486, 030
87.98%

510, 697
92. 33%

512,127
92. 76%

346, 337
62. 69%

Tot al

Bl ack

277, 565
50. 27%

154, 108
27.91%

109, 358
19. 79%

116, 006
21. 02%

76, 638
13. 89%

113, 427
20. 53%

133, 985
24. 26%

153, 396
27.73%

58, 438
10. 58%

37,583
6. 80%

29, 276
5. 30%

196, 549
35. 58%

6, 628, 637 5, 008, 492 1, 456, 329

100. 00%

75. 56%

21.97%

3,461
0.63%

2,267
0.41%

2,131
0. 39%

1, 454
0. 26%

1,161
0.21%

2, 505
0. 45%

40, 845
7.39%

14, 294
2. 58%

1, 388
0. 25%

873
0. 16%

7, 888
1.43%

1, 889
0. 34%

80, 156
1.21%

Tot al

Asi an/ Pl
1, 238
0.22%

4,183
0.76%

5,625
1.02%

10, 770
1. 95%

2,450
0.44%

4,241
0.77%

2,791
0.51%

5,541
1. 00%

5,371
0.97%

2,380
0.43%

1, 838
0.33%

5,738
1. 04%

52, 166
0. 79%
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Ti me:
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Page: 1

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Tot al

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

District
Name

10

11

12

Tot al

Vot . Age
403, 065
100. 00%

419, 099
100. 00%

417,769
100. 00%

427, 266
100. 00%

426, 737
100. 00%

426, 824
100. 00%

408, 299
100. 00%

402, 666
100. 00%

416, 251
100. 00%

426, 184
100. 00%

430, 111
100. 00%

418, 216
100. 00%

Vot . Age
Wi te
211, 273
52. 42%

303, 740
72.47%

330, 971
79.22%

332,013
77.71%

367, 521
86. 12%

339, 863
79. 63%

287, 254
70. 35%

283, 487
70. 40%

371, 553
89. 26%

396, 840
93. 11%

402, 639
93. 61%

275, 409
65. 85%

Vot . Age
Bl ack
187, 573
46. 54%

108, 234
25.83%

76,672
18. 35%

84, 535
19. 79%

55, 615
13. 03%

81, 221
19. 03%

90, 009
22.04%

101, 961
25.32%

39, 319
9. 45%

26,129
6. 13%

20, 455
4.76%

136, 153
32. 56%

5,022,487 3,902,563 1,007, 876

100. 00%

77.70%

20. 07%

Vot . Age

Am | nd.
2,450
0.61%

1, 649
0. 39%

1, 657
0. 40%

1,118
0. 26%

861
0. 20%

1, 819
0.43%

26, 816
6. 57%

9, 096
2.26%

1, 009
0. 24%

664
0. 16%

5, 159
1.20%

1, 370
0. 33%

53, 668
1.07%

Vot . Age
Asi an/ Pl

872

0.22%

3,169
0.76%

4,012
0. 96%

7,927
1. 86%

1,718
0. 40%

2,910
0.68%

2,067
0.51%

3,909
0.97%

3,572
0. 86%

1,443
0. 34%

1, 257
0.29%

3,968
0. 95%

36, 824
0.73%

Vot . Age
Q her
955
0. 24%

2,307
0. 55%

4,457
1.07%

1, 673
0. 39%

1, 023
0. 24%

1, 012
0. 24%

2,153
0. 53%

4,213
1. 05%

801
0.19%

1, 108
0. 26%

601
0. 14%

1, 316
0.31%

21,619
0.43%
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Regi strati on
Pl an: 98 CONGRESSI ONAL PLAN A

CONGRESSI ONAL W TH 97 HOME SEATS

Dat e:

Ti me:

5/ 22/ 98
9:45 a.m
Page: 1

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Tot al

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

District
Name

10

11

12

262,713
100. 00%

213, 448
100. 00%

315, 782
100. 00%

290, 655
100. 00%

302, 789
100. 00%

273,584
100. 00%

233, 898
100. 00%

294, 326
100. 00%

302, 951
100. 00%

319, 610
100. 00%

268, 454
100. 00%

Reg.
148, 208
54. 55%

197, 138
75. 04%

177,975
83. 38%

255,728
80. 98%

255, 898
88. 04%

241, 483
79. 75%

193, 592
70. 76%

170, 879
73. 06%

267, 631
90. 93%

285, 988
94. 40%

304, 158
95.17%

179, 100
66. 72%

3,349,883 2,677,778

100. 00%

79. 94%

Bl ack
Reg.
121, 958
44, 89%

64, 603
24.59%

34, 801
16. 30%

55, 959
17.72%

34,134
11. 74%

60, 459
19. 97%

61, 670
22.54%

58, 907
25.18%

25, 835
8. 78%

16, 626
5. 49%

13, 108
4. 10%

88, 550
32. 99%

636, 610
19. 00%

322
. 70%

H
o

4,112
1.76%

860
0.29%

335
0.11%

2,344
0.73%

807
0. 30%

200, 676
73. 35%

160, 694
68. 70%

153, 500
52. 15%

142, 367
46. 99%

188, 349
58. 93%

174,710
65. 08%

63, 969
23. 38%

61, 417
26. 26%

119, 770
40. 69%

140, 992
46. 54%

111, 979
35. 04%

78, 752
29. 34%

35,496 2,129,411 1,031, 819

1. 06%

63. 57%

30. 80%
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District Sunmmary

El ecti ons
Pl an: 98 CONGRESSI ONAL PLAN A

CONGRESSI ONAL W TH 97 HOME SEATS

Date: 5/22/98

Ti nme:

9:45 a. m
Page: 1

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Distri

Tot al

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

ct

District
Nanme

10

11

12

Senat e
Gant t
84, 590
53. 28%

77, 449
47.00%

53, 362
41.53%

116, 953
58. 79%

68, 536
38. 38%

80, 468
45. 87%

75, 154
48. 26%

64,574
47. 40%

76, 502
42. 98%

70, 730
37.95%

86, 212
45. 93%

96, 411
59. 43%

Senat e
Hel s
74,188
46.72%

87, 350
53. 00%

75,119
58. 47%

81, 994
41. 21%

110, 048
61. 62%

94, 977
54. 13%

80, 562
51. 74%

71, 664
52.60%

101, 483
57.02%

115, 658
62. 05%

101, 511
54.07%

65, 809
40.57%

Lt. Gov
Rand
97, 349
61. 83%

82, 802
51. 02%

62, 499
46. 85%

104, 429
53. 36%

84, 789
45. 11%

82,722
47. 17%

91, 897
57.23%

76, 221
55. 44%

72,569
40. 62%

80, 234
40. 77%

94, 396
47.13%

85, 248
55. 04%

Lt. Gov

Gar dner
60, 092
38.17%

79, 483
48. 98%

70, 906
53. 15%

91, 266
46. 64%

103, 153
54.89%

92, 643
52.83%

68, 676
42. 77%

61, 265
44.56%

106, 079
59. 38%

116, 558
59. 23%

105, 889
52.87%

69, 647
44.96%

950, 941 1, 060, 363 1, 015, 155 1, 025, 657

47. 28%

52.72%

49. 74%

50. 26%

101, 516
69. 66%

80, 919
54. 34%

65, 828
53. 48%

91, 593
52. 33%

78, 140
45. 82%

72,587
44.01%

87,320
58. 70%

69, 792
55. 29%

61, 819
38. 52%

75,520
39. 93%

91, 924
48. 91%

76, 123
54.10%

953, 081
50. 65%

83, 439
47.67%

92, 392
54.18%

92, 353
55. 99%

61, 441
41. 30%

56, 442
44, 71%

98, 686
61. 48%

113,598
60. 07%

96, 040
51. 09%

64, 597
45. 90%

928, 451
49. 35%



